Charge for the year:

Current service cost  68,225  73,285

Interest cost 18,160  14,469

Benefits paid (72,772)  (174,241)

Liability acquired on acquisition of business / disposal of subsidiary 26,555 -

Re-measurement of defined benefit liability:

Financial Assumptions  (37,108) (10,546)

Demographic adjustments  (3,991) -

Experience Adjustments  38,011 5,021

Defined benefit obligation at the end of the year 748,494  711,414

SABB  Annual Report 2022204

The Saudi British Bank

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December

c)  Principal actuarial assumptions (in respect of the employee benefit scheme)

d)  Sensitivity of actuarial assumptions
The table below illustrates the sensitivity of the defined benefit obligation valuation as at 31 December 2022 to the
discount rate and salary increase rate.

The above sensitivity analyses are based on a change in an assumption holding all other assumptions constant.

e)  Expected maturity
Expected maturity analysis of undiscounted defined benefit obligation for the end of service plan is as follows:

The weighted average duration of the defined benefit obligation is 7 years (2021: 8 years).

2022 2021

Discount rate 4.20% 2.70%

Expected rate of salary increase 4.20% 2.70%

Normal retirement age 60 Years 60 years

Base Scenario 2022

Impact on defined benefit obligation –
increase / (decrease)

Change in
assumption

Increase   in
assumption

Decrease in
assumption

Discount rate 1%  (50,412)  57,310

Expected rate of salary increase 1%  58,875  (52,741)

Base Scenario 2021

Impact on defined benefit obligation –
increase/(decrease)

Change in
assumption

Increase   in
assumption

Decrease in
assumption

Discount rate 1%  (42,229)  71,493

Expected rate of salary increase 1%  72,464  (44,088)

2022 Less than a year 1-2 years 2-5 years Over 5 years Total

89,328 70,870 194,204 697,625 1,052,027

2021 Less than a year 1-2 years 2-5 years Over 5 years Total

75,478 52,727 156,274 611,428 895,907

Accelerat ing investments.  Del iver ing on our promises. 205

The Saudi British Bank

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December

Bank profile   Strategic report   ESG in focus   Governance   Financial statements

f)  Defined Contribution Plan
The Group makes contributions for a defined contribution retirement benefit plan to the General Organization for Social
Insurance in respect of its staff. The total amount expensed during the year in respect of this plan was SAR 77 million
(2021: SAR 84 million).

28. Operating segments
The Group’s primary business is conducted in Saudi Arabia.